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 1,858,392  8,361,427  21,902,293

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,766,907
 91,485

-11.4
-9.4

 7,968,412
 393,015

-12.1
-16.4

 20,847,986
 1,054,307

-10.3
-13.4

-11.3 -12.3 -10.4

 29,712  144,657  363,947

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-10.4 -9.4 -5.8

 512  2,762  7,530

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-33.0 -19.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 38,386
 5,516

 1,816,577

-11.0
-12.0
-20.0

 182,224
 27,459

 8,730,088

-10.7
-7.7

-20.9

 463,529
 69,651

 23,500,932

-6.0
-2.9

-13.2

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2009 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
LaGuardia passenger traffic fell 11.3%, matching 
carriers’ capacity reduction.  Domestic and 
international traffic fell 11.4% and 9.4%, respectively, 
while domestic and international seat capacity fell 
11.6% and 6.6%, respectively.  Commuter/regional jet 
passengers continued to outperform mainline activity, 
gaining 1.9%.  

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-41.2

 27,000
 1,918

 794

 132,048
 9,278
 3,331

 332,195
 22,675
 9,077

-9.9
-4.4

-32.5

-9.0
-1.2

-34.9

 161  779  2,060-35.1 -42.5 -19.5

 498
 14

-41.8
-6.7

 2,681
 81

-33.8
 6.6

 7,348
 182

-20.0
-7.6

 118,642
 9,115

 24,764
 284,835

-17.2
-6.3

-26.4
-11.3

 559,369
 38,151

 113,386
 1,265,288

-19.7
-9.6

-11.3
-20.4

 1,508,211
 98,455

 317,651
 3,306,134

-16.3
-11.1
-12.3
-14.0

-5.5
 3.4

-30.2

Non Revenue Passengers  57,800 -17.6  277,426 -12.1  743,600 -3.5

 454,951  1.9  1,890,176 -5.8  4,875,496 -5.9Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  14,832 -3.9  71,296 -4.4  176,787 -2.1
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AMERICAN
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
UNITED
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
SPIRIT AIRLINES
COMAIR, Inc.
AMERICAN EAGLE
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONSI
CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA SHUTTLE
AIR CANADA
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
MIDWEST AIRLINES, INC.
DELTA CONNECT:SHUTTL
US AIRWAYS:REPUBLIC A
FRONTIER AIRLINES

Airline Name

 4,056,654
 2,706,760
 1,876,262
 1,464,541
 1,438,450
 1,093,040

 982,697
 863,789
 686,026
 844,063
 771,446
 702,511
 668,069

 0
 620,503
 338,057
 304,735
 276,876
 246,708
 194,908

Domestic

 75,702
 53,062
 12,154

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 176,016
 0
 0
 0
 0

 624,324
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 4,132,356
 2,759,822
 1,888,416
 1,464,541
 1,438,450
 1,093,040

 982,697
 863,789
 862,042
 844,063
 771,446
 702,511
 668,069
 624,324
 620,503
 338,057
 304,735
 276,876
 246,708
 194,908

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 18.9
 31.5
 40.1
 46.8
 53.3
 58.3
 62.8
 66.8
 70.7
 74.6
 78.1
 81.3
 84.3
 87.2
 90.0
 91.6
 93.0
 94.2
 95.3
 96.2

Cum %

DELTA
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
CONTINENTAL
FRONTIER AIRLINES
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
MIDWEST AIRLINES, IN
AIR CANADA
AMERICAN EAGLE
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCO
AMERICAN
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
COMAIR, Inc.
USAIR EXP-PSA
NW AIRLINK:PINNACL
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
DELTA: ASA
AIR CANADA JAZZ
NW AIRLINK:COMPAS

Airline Name

 3,698
 1,314

 572
 556
 282
 240
 192
 182
 152
 123
 76
 75
 31
 19
 11
 3
 3
 0
 0
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2009LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

316.7 53

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 316.7  16
International Passenger Service

 17.1  4

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 319.1

 20.4

 13

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

33.3 6@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

350 59

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 20,847,986

 989,091

 65,216

Passengers

 7,348

 162

 20

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 49.1
 66.6
 74.2
 81.5
 85.3
 88.5
 91.0
 93.5
 95.5
 97.1
 98.1
 99.1
 99.5
 99.8
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 190.7
 126.0

 11
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 2.4
 14.7

 3
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 234.5
 82.2

 29
 24

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 2
 0

 32.4
 0.9
 0.0


